

TP No. 102/25
Narender Kumar Sharma v. Dinesh

17.12.2025

Fresh transfer petition under Section 24 CPC has been received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. Neeraj Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Notice of the revision petition be issued to the respondents on filing of PF, Speed Post, Courier and through all approved electronic modes, returnable for **19.01.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/17.12.2025