

**T.P. Civ No. 102/25**  
**Narinder Pal Sharma v. Dinesh Kumar & Ors.**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-013369-2025**

**19.01.2026**

Present: Ms. Shubhi Chaturvedi, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Neeraj Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Karan Vidhuri, Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 1 to 3 through VC.  
Respondent No. 2 through VC.  
None for respondent no. 4 despite service.  
Sh. Ravi Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 6 to 8.

Memo of appearance filed by Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 6 to 8. Same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 1 to 3 seeks time to file reply to the transfer petition. Let the reply, if any, be filed by the respondents within one week from today with advance copy to the opposite party against due acknowledgment.

Process not received back with regard to the respondent no. 5. Let notice of the transfer petition be issued to the respondent no. 5 / NDMC on filing of PF, Speed Post, Courier and through all approved electronic modes, returnable for the NDOH. Be given dasti, as requested.

Put up for further proceedings on **11.02.2026**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/19.01.2026**