

**T.P. Civ. No. 102/25**  
**Narinder Pal Sharma v. Dinesh Kumar**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-13369-2025**

**12.03.2026**

Present: Sh. Neeraj Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Jatin Choudhary with Sh. Karan Bidhuri, Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 1 to 3 through VC.  
Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 4 / SDM Patel Nagar.  
None for the respondent no. 5.  
Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Ravi Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 6 to 8.

TCR be requisitioned for 12:30 PM.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
Delhi/12.03.2026

**At 12:45 PM**

Present: Sh. Neeraj Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner with the petitioner.  
Sh. Jatin Choudhary with Sh. Karan Bidhuri, Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 1 to 3 through VC.  
Respondent no.1 in person.  
None respondent no. 4 / SDM Patel Nagar.  
None for the respondent no. 5.  
Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Ravi Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 6 to 8.

Trial Court record put up.

Arguments addressed.

Put up for clarifications, if any / orders on **14.03.2026**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
Delhi/12.03.2026