

TP Civ. No. 102/25
Narinder Pal Sharma v. Dinesh Kumar
CNR No. DLWT01-013369-2025

14.03.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Ms. Shubhi Chaturvedi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Neeraj Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Respondent No. 2 through VC.
Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 4 / SDM Patel Nagar.

As per the directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for purpose fixed on **17.03.2026**.

Reader/14.03.2026