

T.P. Civil No. 102/2025
CNR No. DLWT01-013369-2025
Narinder Pal Sharma v. Dinesh Kumar & Ors.

17.03.2026

Present: Sh. Neeraj Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner with the petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.4 / SDM Patel Nagar.
Sh. Ravi Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos.6 to 8.
None for the other respondents.

Put up for orders at 4.00 p.m.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/17.03.2026

At 4.00 p.m.

Present: None.

Vide a separate order of even date announced in the open Court, the petition under Section 24 of the CPC is dismissed. Copy of the order be sent to the Ld. JSCC/ASCJ/Guardian Judge-01 alongwith the Trial Court record. File be consigned to the Record Room.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/17.03.2026